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EXPENDITURE
AND OTHER ISSUES

Estimate
for the Year

1942-43-

TotaLIssues'ont of the Exchequer
to meet payments from

ist April, 1942, to
1 3th Mar., 1943.

tst April, 1941, to
I4th Mar., 1942.

ORDINARY EXPENDITURE.

Interest 'and Management of National Debt ...
Payments to Northern Ireland Exchequer
Other Consolidated Fund Services ... . ...

325,000,000
9,500,000
7,800,000

305.153.056
8,080,256
7,187,767

251,867,796
8;o76,io3
.7,514,945

TOTAL

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES (EXCLUDING POST
OFFICE) ... .'.

TOTAL ORDINARY EXPENDITURE

SELF-BALANCING EXPENDITURE.

Post Office Vote

TOTAL 1

342,300,000

5,364.493.000

320,421,079

4.979.371,109

267,458,844

4,235,708,989

5>7o6,793,ooo 5,299,792,188 4403,167,833

102,523,000 101,000,60 gSjopo.ooo . ".

INTEREST OUTSIDE THE PERMANENT DEBT CHARGE—
Issues under Section i (5) (b) of the Defence Loans Act, 1937
Issues under Section 4 (5) (a) of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939

TEMPORARY ADVANCES—
-Bullion ... • -.• •

5,400,792,188
•-<' . i „.__ ,

201540,007

• 225,734 ,

4,661,̂ 67,833.:,

20,540,007

' 238,124

OTHER ISSUES.

ISSUES TO MEET CAPITAL EXPENDITURE—
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts, 1939

and 1942
Under the Housing Act, 1914

SINKING FUNDS.

ISSUES UNDER SECTION 26 (i) OF THE TITHE ACT, 1936 ...

ISSUES UNDER SECTION i OF THE ANGLO-TURKISH (ARMAMENTS
CREDIT) AGREEMENT ACT, 1938

9,400,000
5,000

13,877,212

2,165,000

9,200,000
'8,000

11,746,795

374,795 885,603

ISSUES UNDER SECTION 4 (i) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 ... 1,144,000 1,128,800

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER :-
Bank of England
Bank of Ireland

I3th Mar., 1943.
, £ . - : • .

2,131,242
671,076

14th Mar., 1942

< £ , " . . .
1,986,087

847,191

5,448,523,936.

TOTAL 5.451,326,254

4,646,745,162

.2,833,278

4,649,578,440


