between the 1st April, 1942, and the 13th March, 1943.

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES	Estimate for the Year 1942–43.	Total Issues out of the Exchequer to meet payments from	
		1st April, 1942, to 13th Mar., 1943.	1st April, 1941, to 14th Mar., 1942.
ORDINARY EXPENDITURE. Interest and Management of National Debt Payments to Northern Ireland Exchequer Other Consolidated Fund Services	£ 325,000,000 9,500,000 7,800,000	£ 305,153,056 8,080,256 7,187,767	£ 251,867,796 8,076,103 7,514,945
TOTAL	342,300,000	320,421,079	267,458,844
Total Supply Services (excluding Post Office)	5,364,493,000	4,979,371,109	4,235,708,989
Total Ordinary Expenditure	5,706,793,000	5,299,792,188	4,503,167,833
SELF-BALANCING EXPENDITURE.			
Post Office Vote	102,523,000	101,000,000	98,000,000
Total	•• ••• ••••	5,400,792,188	4,601,167,833
Interest outside the Permanent Debt Char Issues under Section 1 (5) (b) of the Defence I Issues under Section 4 (5) (a) of the O Guarantees Act, 1939	oans Act, 1937	20,540,007 225,734	20,540,007 238,124
Temporary Advances— Bullion		_	
OTHER ISSUES.		,	
Issues to Meet Capital Expenditure— Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Mone and 1942 Under the Housing Act, 1914	ey) Acts, 1939	9,400,000 5,000	9,200,000 8,000
Sinking Funds	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13,877,212	11 . 746,795
Issues under Section 26 (1) of the Tithe Act, 1	936	2,165,000	1,830,000
Issues under Section 1 of the Anglo-Turkisi Credit) Agreement Act, 1938	H (ARMAMENTS	374,795	885,603
Issues under Section 4 (1) of the Ove Guarantees Act, 1939	RSEAS TRADE	1,144,000	1,128,800
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER:— Bank of England 2,131,242 Bank of Ireland 671,076	3. 14th Mar., 1942. £ 1,986,087 847,191	5,448,523,936 2,802,318	4,646,745,162 2,833,278
	Total £	5,451,326,254	4,649,578,440